

### Acer eScooter AES013 SBOM

No.	Part Image	Model	Acer P/N	AGT Part Description	Spec.	Remarks
1		AES013	70.G1THG.001	es_AES015/013_ADAPTER DC42V2A 100-240VAC	DC42V2A 100-240VAC	
2		AES013	74.G1THG.001	es_AES015/013_POWER CORD EU 1.2M	1.2m	
3		AES013	74.G1NHG.002	es_AES015/013_POWER CORD US 1.2M	1.2m	
4		AES013	74.G1THJ.001	es_AES015/013_POWER CORD UK 1.2M	1.2m	
5		AES013	71.G1NHJ.001	es_AES013_SERIES 3 CONTROLLER(MAX 20/25 KM/H) FOR EMEA	DC36V.250W	EMEA
6		AES013	71.G1NHJ.002	es_AES013_SERIES 3 CONTROLLER(MAX 20/25 KM/H) FOR EMEA TURNING LIGHTS SKU	DC36V.250W	EMEA
7		AES013	71.G1NHJ.003	es_AES013_SERIES 3 CONTROLLER(MAX 20/25 KM/H) FOR PA	DC36V.250W	PA
8		AES013	71.G1NHJ.008	es_AES013_SERIES 3 CONTROLLER(MAX 30 KM/H) FOR PA	DC36V.250W	PA
9		AES013	70.G1NHG.001	es_AES013_BATTERY 36V 7.5AH	TIANHONG 36V 7.5AH	
10		AES013	70.G1NHG.002	es_AES013_BATTERY 36V 7.5AH FOR US	TIANHONG 36V 7.5AH	PA
11		AES013	71.G1NHG.004	es_AES013_SERIES 3 MOTOR 8.5" 36V 250W(MAX 25 KM/H) NOM	8.5" 36V 250W	EMEA
12		AES013	71.G1NHG.011	es_AES013_SERIES 3 MOTOR 8.5" 36V 250W(MAX 25 KM/H) UL	8.5" 36V 250W	PA
13		AES013	71.G1NHJ.009	es_AES013_SERIES 3 MOTOR 8.5" 36V 250W(MAX 30 KM/H) NOM	8.5" 36V 250W	PA
14		AES013	73.G1NHG.001	es_AES013_DISC BRAKE	Disc brake 110mm	
15		AES013	71.G1NHG.005	es_AES013_METER	6km/h, up to 10m/h, up to 20km/h	

### Acer eScooter AES013 SBOM

No.	Part Image	Model	Acer P/N	AGT Part Description	Spec.	Remarks
16		AES013	71.G1NHG.010	es_AES013_METER NEW	6km/h, up to 10m/h, up to 20km/h	
17		AES013	72.G1NHG.011	es_AES015/013_METER COVER W/ COATING TAPE NE	123.4*66*9	
18		AES013	72.G1THG.027	es_AES015/013_BUTTON	φ17*φ13*5.8	
19		AES013	72.G1THG.003	es_AES015/013_LED HEADLIGHT	φ26*15	
20		AES013	72.G1NHJ.001	es_AES015/013_LED HEADLIGHT W/ HOLDER & COVER	φ26*15	
21		AES013	72.G1THG.004	es_AES015/013_LED TAILLIGHT	51*32*23	
22		AES013	71.G1THG.005	es_AES015/013_THROTTLE CONTROL	0-5V internal cable \ w/limitation	
23		AES013	73.G1THG.002	es_AES015/013_BRAKE LEVER	47PDD	
24		AES013	72.G1NHG.002	es_AES013_FRONT FORK COVER L	167*199.6*65.5	
25		AES013	72.G1NHG.003	es_AES013_FRONT FORK COVER R	167*199.6*65.5	
26		AES013	72.G1NHG.004	es_AES013_REAR WHEEL COVER	281*165*109	
27		AES013	72.G1THG.008	es_AES015/013_FRONT COVER(DECK SET)	165*84.5*71	
28		AES013	72.G1THG.009	es_AES015/013_REAR FORK COVER	80*25*12.5	
29		AES013	72.G1THG.010	es_AES015/013_HANDLEBAR SLEEVES L	φ22.2*φ35*57.5L ( 54.5 )	
30		AES013	72.G1THG.011	es_AES015/013_HANDLEBAR SLEEVES R	φ22.2*φ35*57.5L ( 54.5 )	

### Acer eScooter AES013 SBOM

No.	Part Image	Model	Acer P/N	AGT Part Description	Spec.	Remarks
31		AES013	72.G1THG.012	es_AES015/013_HANDLEBAR SLEEVES L FOR TURNING LIGHTS	φ22.2*φ35*47.5L	
32		AES013	72.G1NHG.005	es_AES013_KICKSTAND	8.5寸	
33		AES013	72.G1THG.014	es_AES015/013_GRIP	TC-G196 125L	
34		AES013	72.G1NHG.006	es_AES013_FRONT FORK	clamp28.6 open70	
35		AES013	72.G1THG.018	es_AES015/013_HANDLEBAR	φ22*φ15*480L	
36		AES013	72.G1NHG.007	es_AES013_FOLDABLE FRONT TUBE	Stem tube with Folding Mechanism	
37		AES013	72.G1NHG.012		Stem tube with Folding Mechanism	
38		AES013	72.G1THG.020	es_AES015/013_HANDLEBAR BELL	LS11A-05	
39		AES013	72.G1THG.021	es_AES015/013_STEM	122.9*121.6*74	
40		AES013	72.G1THG.022	es_AES015/013_STEM HOOK	54.4*19*26.2 hardness; HW14-17°	
41		AES013	72.G1NHG.008	es_AES013_DECK COVER	165*3.0T*555.6L	
42		AES013	72.G1NHG.009	es_AES013_DECK SET	856*284*159	
43		AES013	74.G1THG.002	es_AES015/013_SIGNAL CABLE	φ4*1400MM	
44		AES013	74.G1THG.003	es_AES015/013_SIGNAL CABLE FOR TURNNING LIGHTS SKU	φ4*1400MM	
45		AES013	74.G1NHG.001	es_AES013_BRAKE CABLE	7*7 Soft core φ5*1800L wire sheath, 1880 wire core	







### Acer eScooter AES013 SBOM

No.	Part Image	Model	Acer P/N	AGT Part Description	Spec.	Remarks
46		AES013	71.G1THG.006	es_AES015/013_TURNING LIGHTS SWITCH	DK-104 12V/3A Black button, wire length 260mm, 2003-3Y terminal	
47		AES013	72.G1THG.026	es_AES015/013_LED LINGHT BAR	100L*8W 36V\1.5W yellow	
48		AES013	72.G1NHG.010	es_AES013_BATTERY BRACKET	95*20*67	
49		AES013	74.G15HG.001	es_AES015/013_DC JACK CABLE	SM-2A connector, cable outside 105 ±5mm(w/o connector)	
50		AES013	75.G1THG.001	es_AES015/013_SCREW FOR FORK M4*P0.7*10L	M4*P0.7*10L thread · head size φ 7.6 · Hexagon socket 2.5MM	
51		AES013	75.G1NHG.001	es_AES013/011_SCREW M5*P0.8*12L	M5*P0.8*12L thread · head size φ 12 · Hexagon socket 4MM	
52		AES013	75.G1NHG.002	es_AES013_SCREW M5*P0.8	M5*P0.8 · Hexagon socket 8*8MM	
53		AES013	75.G1THG.003	es_AES015/013_SCREW M4*P0.7*14L BLACK	M4*P0.7*14L thread · head size φ 7.6 · Hexagon socket 2.5MM	
54		AES013	75.G1THG.004	es_AES015/013_SCREW M4*P0.7*14L SILVER	M4*P0.7*14L thread · head size φ 7.6 · Hexagon socket 2.5MM	
55		AES013	75.G1THG.008	es_AES015/013_SPRING	φ15*φ13*1.0T/150 circles	
56		AES013	75.G1THG.009	es_AES015/013_SCREW M20.5*P1.0*27LP	M20.5*P1.0*27L, headsizeφ27.8	
57		AES013	75.G1THG.010	es_AES015/013_SPLIT SLEEVE	*φ28.5*44.6L	
58		AES013	75.G1THG.011	es_AES015/013_HEADSET BEARING SET	φ41.8*φ30	
59		AES013	75.G1THG.012	es_AES015/013_REFLECT STICKER	65*15*0.5	
60		AES013	75.G1THG.013	es_AES015/013_GRIP CAP	TC-D37 φ28.5*16.9mm	

### Acer eScooter AES013 SBOM

No.	Part Image	Model	Acer P/N	AGT Part Description	Spec.	Remarks
61		AES013	75.G1THG.014	es_AES015/013_RUBBER PLUG	Matched for 27*12 tube two holes	
62		AES013	75.G1THG.015	es_AES015/013_SCREW M5*P0.8*15L	M5*P0.8*15L thread 、 10.9 grade 、 head φ9 、 Hexagon socket 4mm with teflon glue	
63		AES013	75.G1THG.016	es_AES015/013_SCREW M2.5*P0.45*8L	M2.5*P0.45*8L threaded 10.9 grade head φ4.6 、 crosshead with teflon glue	
64		AES013	75.G1THG.017	es_AES015/013_SCREW M6*P1.0*30L	M6*P1.0*30L threaded 、 10.9 grade 、 head φ9.5 、 Hexagon socket 5mm with teflon glue	
65		AES013	75.G1THG.018	es_AES015/013_SCREW M4*P0.7*8L	M4*P0.7*8L threaded 10.9 grade Hexagon socket 3mm with teflon glue	
66		AES013	75.G1THG.019	es_AES015/013_WATERPROOF WASHER	110*59.5*4.5T	
67		AES013	75.G1THG.020	es_AES015/013_SCREW M4*P0.7*10L	M4*P0.7*10L threaded, 10.9 grade, head φ7.6, Hexagon socket 2.5mm with blue teflon paste	
68		AES013	75.G1THG.023	es_AES015/013_SCREW M3*P0.5*6L	M3*P0.5*6L threaded, head φ 6, Hexagon socket 2mm with blue teflon paste	
69		AES013	75.G1NHG.003	es_AES013_SCREW M4*P0.7*6L	M4*P0.7*6L threaded, 10.9 grade, head φ7.6, Hexagon socket 2.5mm with blue teflon paste	
70		AES013	75.G1THG.021	es_AES015/013_FRONT REFLECTOR	69*20*8	
71		AES013	75.G1NHG.004	es_AES013_SCREW M4*P0.7*8L	M4*P0.7*8L thread 、 10.9 grade 、 head size φ7.6 、 Hexagon socket 2.5MM with teflon glue	
72		AES013	75.G1THG.026	es_AES015/013_SCREW M3*P0.5*10L	M3*P0.5*10L thread 、 10.9 grade 、 head size φ6 、 Hexagon socket 2MM with teflon glue	
73		AES013	75.G1THG.027	es_AES015/013_FRONT REFLECTOR WHITE	85.5*31*12.5	
74		AES013	75.G1THG.028	es_AES015/013_HEAT SHRINK TRUBING 12/5*30MM	φ12/5*30mm	
75		AES013	75.G1THG.029	es_AES015/013_HEAT SHRINK TRUBING 8*/4*25MM	φ 8*/4*25mm	

### Acer eScooter AES013 SBOM

No.	Part Image	Model	Acer P/N	AGT Part Description	Spec.	Remarks
76		AES013	75.G1THG.030	es_AES015/013_TIE	3*250L	
77		AES013	75.G1THG.033	es_AES015/013_LIGHT BLOCKING STICKER	56*28*0.2	
78		AES013	75.G1NHG.005	es_AES013_FOOT PAD	615.8*155*2T wave pattern	
79		AES013	75.G1THG.031	es_AES015/013_SCREW FOR HOOK M5*P0.8*10L	M5*P0.8*10L	
80		AES013	75.G1NHJ.001	es_AES015/013_RUBBER PLUG(TRIPLE HOLES)	20.8*11*10 Triple holes	
81		AES013	75.G1NHJ.002	es_AES015/013_RUBBER PLUG(SINGLE HOLE)	11.5*11*10 Single hole	